Form 3160-5 (September 2001)

UNITED MISOII CONS. DIV-DIST. 2 DEPARTMENT OF BUREAU OF LAND MAGEMENT GRAND AVENUE

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REAGES IN WALLS 88210

FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0135

5. Lease Serial No.

Expires January 31, 2004

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or re enter an abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.				NM-42787		
				6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name N/A		
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side 1. Type of Well RECEIVED				7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.		
X Oil Well Gas Well Other		OCT 18 2004		8. Well Name and No.		
2. Name of Operator		QQD:/	PTESIA	Ocotillo ACI	Federal #3	
Yates Petroleum Corporation				9. API Well No.		
3a. Address	3b. Phone	Bb. Phone No. (include area code)		30-015-27963		
105 S. 4th Str., Artesia, NM 88210		505-748-1471		10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area		
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., OR Survey Description)				Dagger Draw Upper Penn		
			11. County or Parish, State			
1,980' FNL & 1,980' FEL Section 10-T20S-F			Eddy County, New Mexico			
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, RE				EPORT, OR OTHER DATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION						
Acidize		Deepen	Production (S	tart/Resume)	Water Shut-Of	 f
X Notice of Intent Alter Casir		Fracture Treat	Reclamation	,	Well Integrity	-
		<u>,</u>]				
Subsequent Report	pair	New Construction	Recomplete		Other	
Change Pl	ans	Plug and Abandon	X Temporarily A	Abandon		
Final Abandonment Notice Convert to Injection		Plug Back	Water Dispos	posal		
 testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be findetermined that the site is ready for final inspection.) Yates Petroleum Corporation respectfully use as a Canyon Secondary well. The est production in the water flood area. MIRU a WSU. RU safety trailer as nec Tubing Anchor may be stuck at 7,506'. RIH w/ tbg & 7" CIBP, set @ 7,554'. Circulate hole w/ corrosion inhibited fluid. Test casing to 500 psi for 30 min (10% 5. TOH laying down tbg. 	requests perm imated date of cesary & TOH d. leak off allowe	ission to Tempo f production will w/ rods & pum ed) chart test. F	orarily Abandon depend on ec p. ND wellhea Report test resi	n this well for onomic condi id, NU BOP. ults.	possible futur tions and	
 Call Carlsbad BLM (505-887-6544) 24 Clean up location & release equipment. 		rforming MIT. C	Chart test & rep	oort.	9:5	B
Name (Printed/Typed) Su'Ann Rogers		Title Regul	atory Complia	nce Tech.		<u>.</u> .
Signature Su Ann Royl	1 Septenti	Date Octob	er 12, 2004	-		
THUS S	PASÉ FOR FEDI	ERAL OR STATE (OFFICE USE			
Approved by	.	Title		Date	OCT 132	2004
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this not certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable titles those which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.	otice does not warra rights in the subject	ant or lease Office				

WELL NAME: Ocotillo ACI Fed #3 Field: Dagger Draw - Canyon LOCATION: Sec 10, T20S-24E 1980' FNL & 1980' FEL Eddy County, NM KB: __18' GL: ZERO: 9 5/8" 32# K-55 1165' SPUD DATE: 5/16/04 COMPLETION DATE: 6/16/94 7" 26# & 23#, J-55 & N-80 ST&C 7978' 30-015-27963 COMMENTS: **BEFORE** 11" hole TOPS San Andres 420' 9 5/8" @ 1165' w/ 1555 sx (circ) Glorieta 1919' 4203' Abo Wolfcamp 5331' Cisco 7487 8 1/4" hole Tubing Anchor @ 7506' 2 7/8" Tbg @ 7574' 1 1/2" dip tube @ 7842' <u>Canyon</u> Perf's: 7604' - 7670' Acidize: 10,000 gal 20% NeFe PBTD 7933' TA 7" @ 7982' w/ 1350 sx circ to surface TD 7982' Not to Scale

WELL NAME: Ocotillo ACI Fed #3 Field: Dagger Draw - Canyon **LOCATION**: Sec 10, T20S-24E 1980' FNL & 1980' FEL Eddy County, NM GL: ZERO: KB: 18' 9 5/8" 32# K-55 1165 SPUD DATE: 5/16/04 COMPLETION DATE: 6/16/94 7" 26# & 23#, J-55 & N-80 ST&C 7978' COMMENTS: 30-015-27963 **AFTER** 11" hole TOPS San Andres 420' 9 5/8" @ 1165' w/ 1555 sx (circ) Glorieta 1919' Abo 4203' Wolfcamp 5331' Cisco 7487' 8 1/4" hole CIBP @ 7554' W/35' CMT on top **Canyon** Perf's: 7604' - 7670' Acidize: 10,000 gal 20% NeFe PBTD 7933' TA 7" @ 7982' w/ 1350 sx circ to surface

TD 7982'